reena.sharda@jmfl.com/hemant.kotak@jmfl.com 

Private Placement of upto 1,200 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible 

Debentures (“Debentures” or “NCDs”) of the face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh) 

each for cash aggregating upto Rs. 120,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Crore 

only) issued under the Shelf Disclosure Document dated July 27, 2017 (“Disclosure Document” 

or “DD”) as amended / supplemented from time to time.  

This Supplemental Disclosure Document (“Supplemental DD”) is issued in terms of and pursuant to